EXHIBIT A



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
(Docket No. 17-035-40)

I hereby certify that on this 25 day of October 2017, I filed by email to psc(@utah.gov
UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY CONSUMERS’ S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO

STAY. I caused to be e-mailed on the 20" day of October 2017, a true and correct copy to:

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL

Patricia Schmid
pschmid@agutah.gov
Justin Jetter
jletter@agutah.gov
Robert Moore
rmoore(@utah.gov
Steven Snarr
stevensnarr(@agutah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
Michele Beck
mbeck(@utah.gov

D1vISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Chris Parker
chrisparker@utah.gov

RockyY MOUNTAIN POWER
R. Jeff Richards
robert.richards@pacificorp.com

INTERWEST ENERGY ALLIANCE
Mitch M. Longson
mlongson@mec2b.com

Lisa Tormoen Hickey
lisshickey@newlawgroup.com

NUCOR STEEL-UTAH, A DIVISION OF NUCOR
CORPORATION

Peter J. Mattheis

pim@smxblaw.com

Eric J. Lacey

elacey@smxblaw.com

Jeremy R. Cook
icook(@cohnekinghorn.com

Yvonne R. Hogle
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
Bob Lively
bob.lively@pacificorp.com

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY
Sophie Hayes
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org
Kate Bowman
kate(@utahcleanenergy.org

4826-8551-7906v1

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS
Gary A. Dodge

¢dodge@hijdlaw.com

Phillip J. Russell

prussell@hjdlaw.com

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES
Jennifer E Gardner
Jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org
Nancy Kelly
nkelly@westernresources.org

Penny Anderson
penny.anderson(@westernresources.org

/s/ Joy Prout




